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Bus 318 Poa (Terminal Rodoviario Pedro Fava - Cidade 
Kemel) / Guarulhos (Terminal Metropolitano Cecap)

Go to website

Direction
Terminal Rodoviário Pedro Fava - Cidade Kemel — Ter-
minal Metropolitano Cecap.

50 stops

Open route schedule

Terminal Rodoviário Pedro Fava - Cidade Kemel

Rua Nei Mascarenha, 19-31

Rua Quilombo dos Palmares, 482

Estrada Estela Mazzuca, 36-104

Rua Manuel Rodrigues Santiago, 1721-1769

Rua Chuva Na Montanha, 2007

Rua Padre Virgílio Campelo, 104d

Rua Pedro Gil, 77-285

Avenida Rio Mirivaí, 2-66

Avenida Doutor Almiro Leal da Costa, 560

Rua Doutor José Pereira Gomes, 1216-1236

Rua Benigno Nogueira Franco, 189

Rua João Batista de Godoy, 358

Rua Pedro Pereira, 416-452

Rua Carmine Monetti, 730-816

Avenida Doutor Décio de Tolêdo Leite, 547-657

Avenida Marechal Tito, 6829

R. Manuel Bueno da Fonseca, 30

Avenida Academia de São Paulo, 201-221

Avenida Tomé Dias Laço, 1-85

Route schedule
Terminal Rodoviário Pedro Fava - Cidade Kemel — Ter-
minal Metropolitano Cecap.

Monday 06:18

Tuesday 06:18

Wednesday 06:18

Thursday 06:18

Friday 06:18

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Terminal Rodoviário Pedro Fava - Cidade Kemel

Stops: 50

Trip Duration: 2 hour 0 min
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Av. Bandeira dos Cataguases, 990

Rua Itajuíbe, 860-970

Avenida Barão de Alagoas, 821-939

Praça Lions Clube Itaim Paulista, 2-60

Viaduto da China

Avenida Professor Alípio de Barros, 300-316

Avenida Professor Alípio de Barros, 452-482

Avenida Oliveira Freire, 1832

Rua Tujumirim, 103-149

Avenida Kumaki Aoki, 855-975

Praça Craveiro-do-campo, 25-85

Rua Algodoeiros, 1-107

Rua Erva-andorinha, 336

Rua Emílio Cardoso Aires, 71

Avenida Doutor José Artur Nova, 2983-2999

Estrada Presidente Juscelino Kubitscheck de Oliveira, 
27-201

Rua Caracol, 201

Rua Maracaju, 59-107

Estr. da Olaria, 674

Av. Recife, 455

R. Bataguaçu, 192

Estr. Municipal, 55

Estrada Municipal, 1204-1300

Avenida Abraham Lincoln, 658-1178

R. Concretex, 370

Avenida Santos Dumont, 2373

Rua Brigadeiro Mario Perdigão Coelho, 216

Rua Mazagão, 225-293



Avenida Monteiro Lobato, 5929-5985

Terminal Metropolitano Cecap.



Direction
Terminal Metropolitano Cecap. — Terminal Rodoviário 
Pedro Fava - Cidade Kemel

53 stops

Open route schedule

Terminal Metropolitano Cecap.

Rua João Veloso da Silva, 227

Rua Cariri-açu, 139-145

Rua Juazeiro do Norte, 316-408

Rua Jati, 444-524

Rua Concretex, 57

Avenida Abraham Lincoln, 658-1178

Estrada Municipal, 1204-1300

Estrada Municipal, 626

R. Bataguaçu, 4

Rua Panorama, 59-129

Cumbica, Guarulhos - Sp

Estrada da Olaria, 18

Rua Maracaju, 59-107

R. Caracol, 154

Estrada Presidente Juscelino Kubitscheck de Oliveira, 
27-201

Avenida Doutor José Artur Nova, 2983-2999

Rua Domingos Trigueiros, 2-76

Rua Erva-andorinha, 245

Praça Craveiro-do-campo, 1-23

Avenida Kumaki Aoki, 823-853

Rua Cachoeira do Brumado, 259-509

Rua José Martins Lisboa, 292-338

Rua Salvador Fernandes Cardia, 16

Route schedule
Terminal Metropolitano Cecap. — Terminal Rodoviário 
Pedro Fava - Cidade Kemel

Monday 07:35

Tuesday 07:35

Wednesday 07:35

Thursday 07:35

Friday 07:35

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Terminal Metropolitano Cecap.

Stops: 53

Trip Duration: 1 hour 59 min

https://busmaps.com/en/brazil/public_transit-line-318-3169140745-4236679721


Avenida Oliveira Freire, 1613-1675

Rua Erva-de-santa-luzia, 65-123

Rua Adriano Seabra, 636

Viaduto da China, 3095

Avenida Marechal Tito, 3364-3392

Avenida Barão de Alagoas, 323-353

Rua Itajuíbe, 602

Avenida Bandeira dos Cataguases, 605

Avenida Tomé Dias Laço, 185

Avenida Academia de São Paulo, 201-221

Rua Manuel Bueno da Fonseca, 788-836

Avenida Marechal Tito, 5970-5972

Avenida Doutor Décio de Tolêdo Leite, 333

Rua Carmine Monetti, 730-816

Rua Pedro Pereira, 359-389

Rua João Batista de Godoy, 321

Rua Benigno Nogueira Franco, 189

Rua Manuel Lemes da Silva, 872-998

Avenida Doutor Almiro Leal da Costa, 560

Avenida Rio Mirivaí, 2-66

Rua Pedro Gil, 77-285

Rua Padre Virgílio Campelo, 104d

Rua Chuva Na Montanha, 2007

Rua Manuel Rodrigues Santiago, 1721-1769

Estrada Estela Mazzuca, 36-104

Rua Quilombo dos Palmares, 482

Rua Nei Mascarenha, 19-31

Avenida Kemel Addas, 419-485



Terminal Rodoviário Pedro Fava - Cidade Kemel

318 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Aruja

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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